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LIGHT —Corbie  Darrel
Light, 55, of Greenleaf, Ore.,

passed

away Jan. .
22, 2015, N
of an

apparent
heart attack
while doing
what he [
loved —
working
outdoors.

Corbie was born in Salem,
Ore., on Dec. 3, 1959, to Zella
and Bernard Light.

He was an avid fisherman,
worked at Fircrest Farms

Corbie Light

Annual Lenten Renewal Weekend is

The 20th Annual Lenten
Renewal Weekend will
return to its beginnings this
month with the New Life
Lutheran Church con-
gregation as hosts Feb. 21 and
22.

At the same church in 1995,
five local churches began
a tradition that had its roots
in Africa, where founder
Dr. A.J. Brauer met Brennan
Manning, a Catholic priest
doing missionary work.

Brauer persuaded Manning,
an internationally known
author, friar, priest, contem-
plative and speaker, to come
to Florence to participate in
that first weekend.

It was so successful that the
five churches continued it the
following year.

Over the next two decades,
the Lenten Renewal has
grown in stature and attracted
ministers  from all of
the participating churches.

For many years, it contin-
ued at Florence Events
Center.

For the past two years, the
weekend was held at St. Mary,
Our Lady of the Dunes
Catholic Church.

WEATHER

DATE HIGH Low RAIN

Jan. 27 40 28 0.00
Jan. 28 39 26 0.00
Jan. 29 44 27 0.00
Jan. 30 49 31 0.00

Jan. 31 52 37 0.00
Feb. 1 51 44 0.27
Feb. 2 55 46 0.02
Rainfall Week: 1.38”

Month: 4.13” Year: 5.48”

Data courtesy of
Roger Cunningham

Deadlines for press
releases and news
items are Mondays and
Thursdays at noon.

pressreleases@thesiuslawnews.com

City Lights
Cinemas

1930 Hwy 101, Florence
www.citylightscinemas.com
541-305-0014
The following films and
showtimes Are for
Friday, February 6, 2015 -
Thursday, February 12, 2015

American Sniper - 134 min (R)
Daily Except Fri, Sat: 12:40 PM,6:30 PM
Fri, Sat: 12:00 PM,5:50 PM,8:30 PM

Big Eyes - 106 min (PG-13)
Daily Except Fri, Sat: 12:10 PM,5:15 PM
Fri, Sat: 12:10 PM,6:10 PM

Birdman - 119 min (R)
Daily Except Fri, Sat: 2:35 PM,7:00 PM
Fri, Sat: 3:10 PM,8:40 PM

Harakiri - 133 min
Sat: 12:00 PM

Into the Woods - 124 min (PG)
Daily Except Fri, Sat: 3:40 PM
Fri, Sat: 3:00 PM

Jazz Brunch: Miles to Go Quartet - 150 min
Sun: 12:00 PM

The Imitation Game - 113 min (PG-13)
Fri: 12:20 PM,3:20 PM,6:00 PM,8:50 PM
Sat: 3:20 PM,6:00 PM,8:50 PM
Sun: 3:30 PM,6:40 PM
Mon, Tue, Wed, Thu: 12:20 PM,3:20 PM,6:20 PM

The SpongeBob Movie: Sponge Out of Water -
92 min (TBC)
Daily Except Fri, Sat: 12:30 PM,2:40 PM.4:50
PM,7:40 PM
Fri: 12:30 PM,3:30 PM,6:20 PM,9:00 PM
Sat: 12:20 PM,3:30 PM,6:20 PM,9:00 PM

THE RECORD

OBITUARIES

and was a painter.

He was always there to
“Corbie rig” a stranded
motorist or friend.

Corbie was preceded in
death by his parents, Zella and
Bernard Light; a brother,
Kevin; and a sister, Sybil.

He is survived by twin
sisters Valerie and Vickie
Light and several nieces and
nephews.

A memorial service to
celebrate Corbie’s life will be
held this summer.

DUNHAM —Betty  Jean
Dunham, 87, of Florence,
passed away Jan. 26, 2015.

At the Feb. 21 and 22 ses-
sion, Stephen J. Patterson,
a professor of religion and
ethical studies at Willam-
ette University, will officiate
and explore the meaning of
Lent and of Holy Week.

Saturday sessions  will
be at 10:30 a.m., 1 p.m. and
2:30 p.m.

On Sunday, a 10:30 a.m.

Betty was born Aug. 3,
1927, in Charlotte, N.C., to
Eldred and
Mildred
Nivens
(Vanerburg)
who preced-
ed her in
death along -
with  her Betty Dunham
siblings.

Betty and her husband,
Wayne, who preceded her in
death in 2011, moved to
Florence five years ago from
Klamath Falls to live closer to
their son Richard and
daughter-in-law Pam, who

community worship service
will be offered.

All sessions will be at New
Life Lutheran, 2100 Spruce
Street.

The community of Florence
is invited.

Sponsoring churches are

New Life Lutheran
Church, St. Andrew Epi-
scopal  Church, Florence

Focus on the big picture

We’ll help the pieces fall into place

We know the world of investments may be hard

to navigate, and that’s why we're here to help. Our

team of trained professionals can assist you with all the

details so we can work toward realizing your goals.

Make an appointment and start investing in your future today!

regon Pacific

Financial Services
1365 Hicaway 101 - FLORENCE *541-997-3090

Not FDIC Insured * Not Bank Guaranteed - May Lose Value
Not Insured by Any Federal Government Agency * Not a Bank Deposit

Securities offered through LPL Financial, Member FINRA/SIPC.
Insurance products offered through LPL or its licensed affiliates.
Oregon Pacific Financial Services and Oregon Pacific Bank
are not registered broker/dealers nor affiliates of LPL Financial.

preceded her in death, along
with grandson John.

Betty loved being a home-
maker and the country life.

She is survived by her son
Richard and grandson John of
Florence; her  daughter
Patricia Marley and husband
Jim of Dublin, Ohio; and
numerous grandchildren.

Betty and her husband,
Wayne, will be inurned to-
gether at Eternal Hills
Cemetery in Klamath Falls,
Ore.

Burns’s Riverside Chapel
Florence Funeral Home is in
charge of all arrangements.

Feb. 21-22

United Methodist Church,
Presbyterian Church of the
Siuslaw and St. Mary, Our
Lady of the Dunes Catholic
Church.
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Always Something Happening

Western Lane Ambulance District
Ambulance Runs Jan. 26-Feb. 1

Date

1/26/15
1/26/15
1/26/15
1/26/15
1/26/15
1/26/15
1127115
1/27/15
1127115
1/27/15
1127115
1/28/15
1/28/15
1/28/15
1/28/15
1/28/15
1/28/15
1/28/15
1/28/15
1/29/15
1/29/15
1/30/15
1/30/15
1/31/15
1/31/15
1/31/15
1/31/15
1/31/15
2/1/15

2/1/15

2/1/15

2/1/15

2/1/15

2/1/15

541.997.1994 | 888.968.4086
. 715 QUINCE STREET | FLORENCE, OR 97439 | WWW.EVENTCENTER.ORG

Time
0053
0729
1022
1117
1215
1610
0718
0902
1337
1842
1845
0735
0933
1154
1214
1322
1352
1750
2011
0016
2132
1210
2218
0627
1700
1722
2105
2249
0345
0823
1146
1403
1601
1838

featuring

Area
Highway 126
Rhododendron Drive
9th Street
Coastal Highlands Drive
Transfer to Eugene
Transfer to Eugene
Reeds Port
Eden Lane
Spruce Street
Highway 101
12th Street
Transfer to Eugene
9th Street
Twin Lakes Court
Highway 101
3rd Ave
Transfer to Airport
Transfer to OHSU
Sherwood Loop
16th Street
Rhododendron Drive
Greenwood Street
Transfer to Eugene
River View Ave
Lilac Street
Leavitt Loop
Spruce Street
Rhododendron Drive
Martin Rd
9th Street
South Shore Drive
Highway 101
Highway 126
North Fork Siuslaw Rd

Type
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Stand By
Medical
Medical
Medical
Transfer
Medical
Medical
Transfer
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Transfer
Transfer
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Transfer
Medical
Medical
Medical
Transfer
Transfer

Red € White

Ballroom

Tickets on Sale at 541-997-1994 D;g

or on-line www.eventcenter.org, .«
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A Seminar on Women's

Heart Health

Saturday, February 28 |9 a.m. to 2 p.m.

PeaceHealth Peace Harbor Medical Center
at the Florence Events Center | $10 Admission

» Space is Limited — Register by February 21
Call 902-6300 ext. 2261






