THE RECORD

OBITUARIES

LIGHT–Corbie Darrel Light, 55, of Greenleaf, Ore.,

away Jan. 22, 2015, of an apparent heart attack while doing what he loved



working **Corbie Light** outdoors.

Corbie was born in Salem, Ore., on Dec. 3, 1959, to Zella and Bernard Light.

He was an avid fisherman, worked at Fircrest Farms

and was a painter. He was always there to

"Corbie rig" a stranded motorist or friend.

Corbie was preceded in death by his parents, Zella and Bernard Light; a brother, Kevin; and a sister, Sybil. He is survived by twin sisters Valerie and Vickie with

Light and several nieces and nephews. A memorial service to

celebrate Corbie's life will be held this summer.

DUNHAM—Betty Jean Dunham, 87, of Florence, passed away Jan. 26, 2015.

Betty was born Aug. 3, 1927, in Charlotte, N.C., to



her Betty Dunham siblings.

Betty and her husband, Wayne, who preceded her in death in 2011, moved to Florence five years ago from Klamath Falls to live closer to their son Richard and daughter-in-law Pam, who

preceded her in death, along with grandson John.

1/26/15

1/26/15

1/26/15

1/26/15

1/26/15

1/27/15

1/27/15

1/27/15

1/27/15

1/27/151/28/15

1/28/15

1/28/15

1/28/15

1/28/15

1/28/15

1/28/15

1/28/15 1/29/15

1/29/15

1/30/15 1/30/15 1/31/15

1/31/15 1/31/15 1/31/15 1/31/15

2/1/15 2/1/15

2/1/15

2/1/15

2/1/15 2/1/15

Betty loved being a homemaker and the country life. She is survived by her son

Richard and grandson John of Florence; her daughter Patricia Marley and husband Jim of Dublin, Ohio; and numerous grandchildren.

Betty and her husband, Wayne, will be inurned together at Eternal Hills Cemetery in Klamath Falls, Ore.

Burns's Riverside Chapel Florence Funeral Home is in charge of all arrangements.

Western Lane Ambulance District Ambulance Runs Jan. 26-Feb. 1 Date 1/26/15

Time	Area	Туре
0053	Highway 126	Medical
0729	Rhododendron Drive	Medical
1022	9th Street	Medical
1117	Coastal Highlands Drive	Medical
1215	Transfer to Eugene	Medical
1610	Transfer to Eugene	Medical
0718	Reeds Port	Stand B
0902	Eden Lane	Medical
1337	Spruce Street	Medical
1842	Highway 101	Medical
1845	12th Street	Transfer
0735	Transfer to Eugene	Medical
0933	9th Street	Medical
1154	Twin Lakes Court	Transfer
1214	Highway 101	Medical
1322	3rd Ave	Medical
1352	Transfer to Airport	Medical
1750	Transfer to OHSU	Medical
2011	Sherwood Loop	Medical
0016	16th Street	Medical
2132	Rhododendron Drive	Medical
1210	Greenwood Street	Transfer
2218	Transfer to Eugene	Transfer
0627	River View Ave	Medical
1700	Lilac Street	Medical
1722	Leavitt Loop	Medical
2105	Spruce Street	Medical
2249	Rhododendron Drive	Medical
0345	Martin Rd	Transfer
0823	9th Street	Medical
1146	South Shore Drive	Medical
1403	Highway 101	Medical
1601	Highway 126	Transfer
1838	North Fork Siuslaw Rd	Transfer

Annual Lenten Renewal Weekend is Feb. 21-22

The 20th Annual Lenten Weekend Renewal will return to its beginnings this month with the New Life Lutheran Church congregation as hosts Feb. 21 and 22.

At the same church in 1995. five local churches began a tradition that had its roots in Africa, where founder Dr. A.J. Brauer met Brennan Manning, a Catholic priest doing missionary work.

Brauer persuaded Manning, an internationally known author, friar, priest, contemplative and speaker, to come to Florence to participate in that first weekend.

It was so successful that the five churches continued it the following year.

Over the next two decades, the Lenten Renewal has grown in stature and attracted ministers from all of the participating churches.

For many years, it continued at Florence Events Center.

For the past two years, the weekend was held at St. Mary, Our Lady of the Dunes Catholic Church.

	WEAT	HER		
Date	Нісн	Low	RAIN	
Jan. 27	40	28	0.00	
Jan. 28	39	26	0.00	
Jan. 29	44	27	0.00	
Jan. 30	49	31	0.00	
Jan. 31	52	37	0.00	
Feb. 1	51	44	0.27	
Feb. 2	55	46	0.02	
Rainfall Week: 1.38"				
Month: 4	4.13″	Year: 5	5.48″	

At the Feb. 21 and 22 session, Stephen J. Patterson, a professor of religion and ethical studies at Willamette University, will officiate and explore the meaning of Lent and of Holy Week.

Saturday sessions will be at 10:30 a.m., 1 p.m. and 2:30 p.m.

On Sunday, a 10:30 a.m.

community worship service United Methodist Church, will be offered.

All sessions will be at New Life Lutheran, 2100 Spruce Street.

The community of Florence is invited.

Sponsoring churches are Lutheran New Life Church, St. Andrew Episcopal Church, Florence Presbyterian Church of the Siuslaw and St. Mary, Our Lady of the Dunes Catholic Church.

Red & White
Ballroom
featuring Johnny Martin at the Florence Events Center
at the Florence Events Center
Join us for a decadent four course meal with wine by Sweet Cheeks Winery, live swing eta entertainment by Johnny Martin and his Band and room to dance with your sweetheart!

Focus on the big picture We'll help the pieces fall into place



We know the world of investments may be hard to navigate, and that's why we're here to help. Our team of trained professionals can assist you with all the

Data courtesy of Roger Cunningham

Deadlines for press releases and news items are Mondays and Thursdays at noon. pressreleases@thesiuslawnews.com



Make an appointment and start investing in your future today!



1365 HIGHWAY 101 • FLORENCE • 541-997-3090

Not FDIC Insured · Not Bank Guaranteed · May Lose Value Not Insured by Any Federal Government Agency · Not a Bank Deposit

Securities offered through LPL Financial, Member FINRA/SIPC. Insurance products offered through LPL or its licensed affiliates. Oregon Pacific Financial Services and Oregon Pacific Bank are not registered broker/dealers nor affiliates of LPL Financial.



City Lights Cinemas

1930 Hwy 101, Florence www.citvlightscinemas.com 541-305-0014 The following films and showtimes Are for Friday, February 6, 2015 -Thursday, February 12, 2015

American Sniper - 134 min (R) Daily Except Fri, Sat: 12:40 PM,6:30 PM Fri, Sat: 12:00 PM,5:50 PM,8:30 PM

Big Eyes - 106 min (PG-13) Daily Except Fri, Sat: 12:10 PM,5:15 PM Fri, Sat: 12:10 PM,6:10 PM

Birdman - 119 min (R) Daily Except Fri, Sat: 2:35 PM,7:00 PM Fri. Sat: 3:10 PM.8:40 PM

> Harakiri - 133 mir Sat: 12:00 PM

Into the Woods - 124 min (PG) Daily Except Fri, Sat: 3:40 PM Fri, Sat: 3:00 PM

Jazz Brunch: Miles to Go Quartet - 150 min Sun: 12:00 PM

The Imitation Game - 113 min (PG-13) Fri: 12:20 PM.3:20 PM.6:00 PM.8:50 PM Sat: 3:20 PM,6:00 PM,8:50 PM Sun: 3:30 PM.6:40 PM Mon, Tue, Wed, Thu: 12:20 PM,3:20 PM,6:20 PM

The SpongeBob Movie: Sponge Out of Water 92 min (TBC) Daily Except Fri, Sat: 12:30 PM,2:40 PM,4:50 PM.7:40 PM Fri: 12:30 PM,3:30 PM,6:20 PM,9:00 PM Sat: 12:20 PM,3:30 PM,6:20 PM,9:00 PM



Every woman tell a woman.

A Seminar on Women's Heart Health

Saturday, February 28 | 9 a.m. to 2 p.m.

PeaceHealth Peace Harbor Medical Center at the Florence Events Center | \$10 Admission

» Space is Limited — Register by February 21 Call 902-6300 ext. 2261